

TENDER PROCEDURE

Uniser Soc. Coop. O.n.l.u.s. with legal address in Bologna, Mura di Porta Galliera 1/2A, VAT 02622940407, as Coordinator of the project INTERVET WB "Internationalisation of VET systems in Western Balkans" in the frame of the PILOT VET MOBILITY SCHEME FOR ENLARGEMENT COUNTRIES AND AFRICA EAC/S34/2018 -Lot 1 AGREEMENT N° EAC-2019-0571, financed by The European Union, is looking for a supplier for the following commission:

Customization of all areas related to INTERVET WESTERN BALKANS project on Moving Generation web portal.

Notably:

- All pages related to INTERVET WB projects are to be customized with INTERVET WB colours and logos;
- Not only the existing INTERVET WB projects will need to be customized: it is necessary to provide an automation that customizes all future projects associated with INTERVET WB;
- Customization of the user account with INTERVET WB identification (the association of an account to INTERVET WB project is the key element for the customized management of the layout);
- The disclaimer and logo of the European Union are to be added to the sidebar;
- Creation of a customized login page on the website <u>www.intervetwb.net</u>.
 Through this page it will be possible to access the INTERVET WB restricted area on the Moving Generation web portal.









Spreading Learning Mobility from Western Balkans to Spain, Poland, Italy, Slovenia, France, Malta and the Netherlands

Uniser Soc. Coop. O.n.l.u.s, in compliance with the procedures set by the above mentioned Agreement will evaluate competitive offers from at least three suppliers and retain the one offering best value for money, observing the principles of transparency and equal treatment of potential contractors and taking care to avoid conflicts of interests.

All the offers should contain a quotation (in Euro), the estimated work time and the financial requests, and should be submitted by email at uniser@cgn.legalmail.it or segreteria@uniser.net within September 5th 2021 at 11:59 pm.

Within 30days from September 5th 2021, the results of the tender procedure will be published on the website of the project in the <u>BLOG section</u>.

In case of need please write to michelangelo@uniser.net.





